Parent & Citizen Association

VPSHS P&C Association works with our Principal and school community in a
productive partnership to achieve the best possible outcomes for our students.

The VPSHS P&C Association invites you to:

¢ Be involved with your child’s educational journey

¢ Help fundraise to provide additional resources

* Promote interests and development of the school

« Attend information sessions each month as advertised on Facebook

Interested in finding out more?
Please make contact via:

Email: pandc@vpshs.eq.edu.au
Phone: 3820 5854 (Monday to Thursday - 8.00 am to 11.00 am only)
Website: http://vpshs.eq.edu.au (Community tab and select P&C)

Find us on Facebook n
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CANTEEN SCHOOL24 - Online Ordering Guide

Registration

Visit www.school24.net.au on any device or install the School24 mobile app on your iPhone/Android from the
Apple App Store or Google Play Store
*  Press the orange registration button to create your account
»  Enter your unique school ID number below to match your account with your school -
Victoria Point State High School: 25431963
*+  Once completed click Create Account.

*  Go to: https://www.school24.net.au/login/ or use the downloaded app
»  Enter your username (email address)

*  Enter your password

»  Click ‘Login’

*  Add Students to your Parent/Main Account

»  Click the ‘Students’ tab on your account dashboard

»  Click ‘Add New Student’

*  Enter the student’s details, including their class and any allergies

» Click ‘Save Student’

+  Make your first order!

Top Up Your Account (Optional)

You can use pre-loaded funds or a credit card at checkout. To pre-load funds:
+ Click “Top Up/Recharge’ on your account dashboard
* Select your top-up amount from the drop-down menu
*  Click ‘Pay using Card’


https://www.school24.net.au/login/

UNIFORM SHOP - Booking Information & Price List

Extended Trading Hours 2024 g
Monday 15 January to Thursday 18 January 2024 8.00 am - 2.00 pm
by SOBS appointment only
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2025 PRICELIST

FORMAL UNIFORM

Blouse

Dress Shirt

Navy Culottes

Belt Loop Shorts

Unisex Socks (worn everyday)

Belt - black leather with silver buckle
Senior Tie (Years 10,11,12 only) — Girls
Senior Tie (Years 10,11,12 only) — Boys
DAY UNIFORM

Unisex Shorts

Unisex Polo Shirt

Cap

Bucket Hat

WINTER UNIFORM

Navy Knit Pullover Jumper (Poly Cotton)
Sports Jacket (Micro Fibre)

Sports Track Pants (Micro Fibre)
Trousers

MISCELLANEOUS

Scientific Calculator

Cost
$45.00
$45.00
$48.00
$40.00
$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00

$45.00
$45.00
$15.00
$20.00

$60.00
$50.00
$38.00
$48.00

$30.00

A $10 surcharge will apply for ordering non-standard size items
PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



