

# **CANTEEN SCHOOL24 - Online Ordering Guide**

#### Registration

Visit **www.school24.net.au** on any device or install the **School24 mobile app** on your iPhone/Android from the Apple App Store or Google Play Store

- Press the orange registration button to create your account
- Enter your unique school ID number below to match your account with your school -Victoria Point State High School: 25431963
- Once completed click Create Account.

#### Log In

- Go to: <a href="https://www.school24.net.au/login/">https://www.school24.net.au/login/</a> or use the downloaded app
- Enter your username (email address)
- Enter your password
- · Click 'Login'
- Add Students to your Parent/Main Account
- Click the 'Students' tab on your account dashboard
- Click 'Add New Student'
- Enter the student's details, including their class and any allergies
- Click 'Save Student'
- Make your first order!

#### **Top Up Your Account (Optional)**

You can use pre-loaded funds or a credit card at checkout. To pre-load funds:

- Click 'Top Up/Recharge' on your account dashboard
- · Select your top-up amount from the drop-down menu
- · Click 'Pay using Card'

## **UNIFORM SHOP – Booking Information & Price List**

The Uniform Shop is located at the front of the school in the green colour-bond building near the bike racks.

It is open Monday to Thursday 8am till 11am during term times.

Fittings for new enrolments will be by appointment through SOBS between 27 November – 6 December 2023 and from 15 January -18 January 2024 Scan QR Code to book your appointment



Appointments are 15 minutes in duration. If you have two (2) students to be fitted, two (2) appointments will need to be made.

As there is limited space in the Uniform Shop, we ask that Only 1 person accompany the student to the fitting appointment.

### **Extended Trading Hours 2024**

Monday 15 January to Thursday 18 January 2024 8.00 am - 2.00 pm by SOBS appointment only

Monday 22 January 2024 8.am - 2 pm Tuesday 23 January 2024 8 am - 2 pm Wednesday 24 January 2024 8 am - 11 am Thursday 25 January 2024 8 am - 11 am Friday26 January 2024 CLOSED PUBLIC HOLIDAY



#### 2025 PRICELIST

FORMAL UNIFORM	Cost
Blouse	\$45.00
Dress Shirt	\$45.00
Navy Culottes	\$48.00
Belt Loop Shorts	\$40.00
Unisex Socks (worn everyday)	\$10.00
Belt - black leather with silver buckle	\$15.00
Senior Tie (Years 10,11,12 only) – Girls	\$20.00
Senior Tie (Years 10,11,12 only) – Boys	\$20.00
DAY UNIFORM	
Unisex Shorts	\$45.00
Unisex Polo Shirt	\$45.00
Сар	\$15.00
Bucket Hat	\$20.00
WINTER UNIFORM	
Navy Knit Pullover Jumper (Poly Cotton)	\$60.00
Sports Jacket (Micro Fibre)	\$50.00
Sports Track Pants (Micro Fibre)	\$38.00
Trousers	\$48.00
MISCELLANEOUS	
Scientific Calculator	\$30.00

A \$10 surcharge will apply for ordering non-standard size items **PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE**